503202454 03/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3249070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
DERALD RAY LANGHAM	02/23/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SESACO CORPORATION			
Street Address:	6201 EAST OLTORF STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 100			
City:	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78741			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14636652					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)292-8999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-292-8300

Email: Idavis@hh-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: D. SCOTT HEMINGWAY
Address Line 1: 1700 PACIFIC AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4800

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SESA 4201 PTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. SCOTT HEMINGWAY
SIGNATURE: /D. Scott Hemingway/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=SESA4201PTUS_S37_Assignment_FINAL_2015_0303#page1.tif source=SESA4201PTUS_S37_Assignment_FINAL_2015_0303#page2.tif source=SESA4201PTUS_S37_Assignment_FINAL_2015_0303#page3.tif

PATENT 503202454 REEL: 035076 FRAME: 0837

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, DERALD RAY LANGHAM of 7350 Seidel Road; San Antonio, Texas

78209 have invented certain new and useful improvements in NON-DEHISCENT SESAME IND

VARIETY SESACO 37, for which I have filed an application for a U.S. patent on March 3, 2015,

assigned serial number 14/636,652 (Attorney's File No. SESA 04201 PTUS);

WHEREAS, SESACO CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a

corporation of the State of California, having a business address of 6201 East Oltorf Street, Suite

100 Austin, Texas 78741, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the

full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and

all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations,

continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my

interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE;

I do also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility

models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world

including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said

invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to

execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any

other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I agree by fixing my signature below, to allow the firm of Hemingway & Hansen, LLP, if

no serial number has yet been assigned and inserted into the first paragraph of this agreement, to

insert the filing date and Serial Number assigned by the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment: SESA 04201 PTUS

Page 1 of 2

to the patent application identified by the attorney docket number above, in the blanks in the first paragraph of this document after my signature is affixed hereto.

I also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	IN '	WITNESS	WHEREO	F, I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	23	day	of
F	B	, 2015.											
						DER A	<u>Peid</u> ALD	I II. RAY	My_ LANC	- GHAN	1, INVE	NTO	R
State of	`TEX	AS		§									
County	of _			§ §									
		On this _	day of _			, 2	2015,	befo	re me,	a Not	ary Pub	lic in	and
for the S	State	of Texas, p	ersonally app	eare	d Dera	ld Ray Lan	ghan	1, to 1	ne wel	l knov	vn and l	cnown	ı by
me to be	e the	person of th	ne above nan	ie wl	no sign	ed the fore	going	g inst	rument	and a	cknowl	edged	the
same to	be h	is own free	act and deed										
			SEE ATTAC	1		Notar	y Pul	olic, S	State of	Texas	 S		

Assignment: SESA 04201 PTUS

Page 2 of 2

	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	N
County of Santa Cryz	,
on February 23, 20 No efore me, Ty	OY Gray-Derry a Notang Publi Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer AV Lanaham
· ·	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are viewed to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
TYLOR GRAY-PERRY	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2092816 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2018	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
	•
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other The	an Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Ciana auta Mara an
Signer's Name:	_ Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 035076 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 03/03/2015